How much spouting and how many downpipes do I need for my project?
Planning
Step 1 - Draw your roof with accurate measurements in
the table below.
Step 2 - Establish how many downpipes are needed using
roof plan table  (Fig.A) below.
*Based on Average Rainfall Intensity of 100mm per hour.
Using the gable end roof example (Fig B) - for a roof area of

Gable End Roof
Rainwater Planning
& Ordering Guide
21
17
21
19
20
23
24
31
17
17
18
What components do I need?
Spouting
Downpipe
Note: Typhoon® spouting system represented above.
Shape, functionality and availability of components
will vary depending on the chosen spouting system.
Note: Marley’s Typhoon® spouting system and RP80®
80mm round downpipe systems have been used
as examples in the diagrams shown  on this page -
shape, functionality and availability of components
will vary depending on the specific spouting or
downpipe system.
2
9
1
3
6
15
8
7
5
10
4
11
10
21
26 27
22 29 30
Bend Options
Spreader Kit End Cap
Rainwater Harvesting
Classic™ FL2® Stormcloud® Typhoon®
Spouting Profile Options
White Spouting & Downpipe Component Checklist
Please circle the product and indicate the quantity you require. See next page for colour products.
Spouting
Component Classic™ FL2® Stormcloud® Typhoon® Quantity
Required
1 Spouting 3m length MC1.3 FL1.3 MS1.3 MT1.3
1 Spouting 5m length MC1.5 FL1.5 MS1.5 MT1.5
2 External bracket - FL2E - MT2E
3 Internal bracket MC2 FL2I MS2 MT2I
4 Spouting Stopend (LH) MC3 FL3 MS3 MT3
5 Spouting Stopend (RH) MC4 FL4 MS4 MT4
6 Spouting joiner MC5 FL5 MS5 MT5
7 Expansion joiner MC17 FL17 MS17 MT17
8 External corner 90° MC6 FL6 MS6 MT6
9 Internal corner 90° MC7 FL7 MS7 MT7
11 Expansion outlet 65mm MC8.65 FL8.65 MS8.65 -
11 Expansion outlet 80mm MC8.80 FL8.80 MS8.80 MT8.80
10 Dropper outlet 65mm (only short runs) MC11.65 MC11.65 MC11.65 -
10 Dropper outlet 80mm (only short runs) MC11.80 MC11.80 MC11.80 MT11.80
15 Marley MCS® Solvent Cement (180g tube) MCS MCS MCS MCS
Downpipe
Component